

No. 99-1687 and 99-1728

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

GLORIA BARTNICKI AND ANTHONY F. KANE, JR.,
Petitioners,

v.

FREDERICK W. VOPPER, et al.
Respondents.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Petitioner,

v.

FREDERICK W. VOPPER, et al.
Respondents.

**BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS FREDERICK W.
VOPPER, KEYMARKET OF NEPA, INC. AND
LACKAZERNE, INC.**

Filed October 25th, 2000

This is a replacement cover page for the above referenced brief filed at the
U.S. Supreme Court. Original cover could not be legibly photocopied

Filed by Yocum

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
A. The Statutory Scheme	1
B. Statement of Facts	6
C. Proceedings Below	11
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	13
ARGUMENT	18
I. THE MEDIA RESPONDENTS’ DISSEMINATION OF TRUTHFUL INFORMATION ABOUT A MATTER OF PUBLIC CONCERN IS PROTECTED BY THE FIRST AMENDMENT UNLESS ITS PROHIBITION IS NECESSARY TO VINDICATE AN INTEREST OF THE HIGHEST ORDER	18
A. The Information At Issue Was “Lawfully Acquired” Within The Meaning Of <i>Daily Mail</i>	19
B. Application Of The <i>Daily Mail</i> Principle Is Not Affected By Whether The Statutory Prohibition Is “Content Neutral” Or Constitutes A Law Of “General Applicability” ..	24
II. AS APPLIED IN THIS CASE, TITLE III DOES NOT VINDICATE AN “INTEREST OF THE HIGHEST ORDER”	30

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
III. AS APPLIED IN THIS CASE, TITLE III DOES NOT SURVIVE INTERMEDIATE SCRUTINY.....	34
A. Title III's Dissemination Prohibition Is Directed To The Suppression Of Free Expression.....	35
B. As Applied In This Case, Title III Does Not Advance The Government's Asserted Interests In A Direct And Material Way	36
C. Title III Is Not Narrowly Tailored To Further The Asserted Interests Without Prohibiting The Dissemination Of More Speech Than Is Necessary.....	43
CONCLUSION.....	49
APPENDIX.....	1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>44 Liquormart, Inc. v. Rhode Island</i> , 517 U.S. 484 (1996).....	22
<i>Belluomo v. KAKE TV & Radio, Inc.</i> , 596 P.2d 832 (Kan. App. 1979)	24
<i>Bilney v. Evening Star Newspaper Co.</i> , 406 A.2d 652 (Md. Spec. App. 1979)	24
<i>Boddie v. American Broadcasting Co.</i> , 731 F.2d 333 (6th Cir. 1984).....	6
<i>Boehner v. McDermott</i> , 191 F.3d 463 (D.C. Cir. 1999), <i>petition for cert. filed</i> , 68 U.S.L.W. 3686 (Apr. 25, 2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Boehner v. McDermott</i> , Civ. No. 98-594 (TFH), 1998 WL 436897 (D.D.C. July 28, 1998), <i>rev'd</i> , 191 F.3d 463 (D.C. Cir. 1999), <i>petition for cert. filed</i> , 68 U.S.L.W. 3686 (Apr. 25, 2000)	44
<i>Boos v. Barry</i> , 485 U.S. 312 (1988)	25
<i>Branzburg v. Hayes</i> , 408 U.S. 665 (1972)	29
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Butterworth v. Smith</i> , 494 U.S. 624 (1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corp. v. Public Service Commission</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980)	18, 28
<i>Chaplinsky v. New Hampshire</i> , 315 U.S. 568 (1942)	23, 24
<i>In re Charlotte Observer</i> , 921 F.2d 47 (4th Cir. 1990)	43
<i>City of Ladue v. Gilleo</i> , 512 U.S. 43 (1994)	27
<i>Clark v. Community for Creative Non-Violence</i> , 468 U.S. 288 (1984)	34
<i>Cohen v. Cowles Media Co.</i> , 501 U.S. 663 (1991)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colautti v. Franklin</i> , 439 U.S. 379 (1979)	28
<i>Connick v. Myers</i> , 461 U.S. 138 (1983)	24
